TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC		10/11/2012	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Williams Scotsman, Inc.	
Street Address:	901 South Bond Street, Suite 600	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21231	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77440973	GOSPACE BY WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900235807

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-2895

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Samantha J. Himelman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079072/0009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha J. Himelman	
Signature:	/sjh/	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0586

77440973

CH \$40 00

Date:	10/11/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=WillScotsTMR41240721#page1.tif source=WillScotsTMR41240721#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0587

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of October ______, 2012, by THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC, as security agent ("RBS") for the Security Beneficiaries (as defined in Senior Facilities Agreement and Mezzanine Facilities Agreement). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC., a company organized under the laws of Maryland (the "Grantor") and RBS are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to RBS for the ratable benefit of the Security Beneficiaries a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2010, at Reel 4124, Frame 0721; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties have agreed to release the security interests created under the IP Security Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Deed of Release, dated as of October 10, 2012, between, inter alios, RBS and the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RBS hereby releases, terminates and discharges fully its security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and hereby reassigns and transfers to Grantor any and all right, title and interest that RBS may have in and to the Trademarks.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York,

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC,

as Security Agent

Name: ABMOHER SHOME

Title:

DIRECTUR

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	SERIAL: NO.	REG. DATE
GOSPACE BY WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN	77/440,973	5/17/11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 10/11/2012